Time Stamps

Description Date
Phone Pickup 07/16/2017
1st Key Stroke 07/16/2017
In Pending Queue 07/16/2017
Call Taking Complete 07/16/2017
1st Unit Assigned 07/16/2017
1st Unit Enroute 07/16/2017
1st Unit Arrived 07/16/2017
Incident Under Control
Time Sent to Other CAD
Incident Closed 07/16/2017
ANI/ALI Calls

No ANI/ALI Calls

Units Assigned

Unit Assigned Disposition
E31 07/16/2017
19:09:52
DC5 07/16/2017
19:09:52
A103 07/16/2017
19:09:52
R16 07/16/2017
19:09:52
E16 07/16/2017
19:09:52
SQl6 07/16/2017
19:09:52
HM16 07/16/2017
19:09:52
DC4 07/16/2017
19:10:06
Divl 07/16/2017
19:10:07
MCFRSafety 07/16/2017
19:10:07

Personnel Assigned
Unit Name

Divl Blackburn, Travis (B103P) -

Report Generated: 07/31/2017 14:20:16

Elapsed Times

Time User Description Time
19:05:03 Received to In Queue 00:00:00
19:05:03 Call Taking 00:01:31
19:07:44 In Queue To 1st Assign 00:02:08
19:09:15  Frazier, AshleyJ Call Received to 1st Assign 00:04:49
19:09:52 Assigned to 1st Enroute 00:00:23
19:10:15 Enroute to 1st Arrived 00:24:50
19:35:05 Incident Duration 01:41:15
20:46:18 Waldron, Jamie
At Delay Odm. Odm.
Enroute Staged Arrived  Patient  Avail Complete Enroute Arrived Cancel Reason
07/16/20 07/16/201 07/16/201
17 7 19:35:05 7 20:46:15
19:10:51
07/16/201 Advised of
7 20:07:22 Incident
07/16/201 Advised of
7 20:30:26 Incident
07/16/201 Canceled per
7 19:12:20 MCFR Officer
07/16/20 07/16/201 07/16/201
17 7 19:45:36 7 20:46:14
19:11:38
07/16/20 07/16/201 07/16/201
17 7 19:36:40 7 20:46:18
19:10:53
07/16/20 07/16/201 07/16/201
17 7 19:45:41 7 20:46:17
19:12:15
07/16/20 07/16/201 07/16/201
17 7 19:35:07 7 20:46:12
19:10:15
07/16/201 Advised of
7 20:16:46 Incident
07/16/201 Advised of
7 20:07:37 Incident
Lieutenant
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Divl Chaplain LaCognata (CHAPLIN) - Public Information
A103 Lucas, James (A103P)
Divl Lucas, James (A103P)

Pre-Scheduled Information

No Pre-Scheduled Information

Special Equipment

No Special Equipment

Transports

No Transports

Transport Legs

No Transport Legs

Comments

Date Time User Type Confidential Comment

07/16/2017 19:06:30 AJF Response [1] caller adv that from about spruce creek preserve to the citrus
county line there was a stong odor of natural gas

07/16/2017 19:08:11 AJF Response [2] area of sabal trail pipeline

07/16/2017 19:08:41 AJF Response [3] rp was not in the area of the time of the call

07/16/2017 19:09:14 AJF Response [4] >>>CALL TAKING COMPLETE<<<

07/16/2017 19:10:27 JW Response [5] DIV1 AND MCRFSAFETY MON

07/16/2017 19:10:44 JW Response [6] DC5 MON

07/16/2017 19:11:01 JW Response [7] A103 MON

07/16/2017 19:13:13 AF Response [8] VIA PHONE DIV1 ADV MONITORING

07/16/2017 19:21:35 JW Response [9] E31 IN THE AREA ATTEMPTING TO LOCATE

07/16/2017 19:23:40 JW Response [10] E31 SPOKE TO SECURITY GUARD AT THE GATE OF SPRUCE CREEK
PRESERVE// ADV HASNT SMELT OR HAD ANY COMPLAINTS// E31
HEADED TO CITRUS CO LINE

07/16/2017 19:28:31 JW Response [11] 1039 SABAL TRAIL PIPELINE// WILL BE GETTING SOMEONE TO
RESPOND

07/16/2017 19:30:52 JW Response [12] [Page] Units: DC4, Sent From: DP20160036, SABAL TRAIL
PIPELINE 1-888-568-7269

07/16/2017 19:31:38 JW Response [13] DC4 IN THE AREA ATTEMPTING TO LOCATE

07/16/2017 19:32:15 JW Response [14] E31 SUBSTATION FOR GAS LINE A MILE BEFORE CITRUS COUNTY
LINE ON RIGHT COMING FROM MAIRON CO

07/16/2017 19:34:38 JW Response [15] E31 SLIGHT ODOR OF GAS

07/16/2017 19:36:20 JW Response [16] DC4 MADE 1025 WITH PIPELINE TECH// LINES ACTIVE// NATURAL
GAS FLOWING// NOT CURRENTLY UP AND RUNNING// SMELL ODOR
OF NATURAL GAS

07/16/2017 19:36:32 JW Response [17] DC4 ADV TECH SAYS HE HAS OTHER TECHS EN ROUTE

07/16/2017 19:55:53 JW Response [18] DC4 POSITIVE READINGS ON NATURAL GAS LEAK// TECH WILL BE

ON SCENE ETA 5-10 MINS

Address Changes

Report Generated: 07/31/2017 14:20:16 Page 3 of 9



No Address Changes

Priority Changes

No Priority Changes

Transport Changes

No Transport Changes

Transport Priority Changes

No Transport Priority Changes

Alarm Level Changes

Date Time
07/16/2017 19:09:52
Activity Log
Date Time Unit
07/16/2017 19:07:44
07/16/2017 19:07:44
07/16/2017 19:07:46
07/16/2017 19:07:49
07/16/2017 19:07:55
07/16/2017 19:08:04
07/16/2017 19:08:14
07/16/2017 19:08:38
07/16/2017  19:09:15
07/16/2017  19:09:52 HM16
07/16/2017  19:09:52 SQ16
07/16/2017  19:09:52 E16

Report Generated: 07/31/2017 14:20:16

User

Norman, Charles

Activity

Incident Priority
Change

Incident in Waiting
Queue

Incident in Waiting
Queue Timer Clear

Incident Late
Read Incident
UserAction

Initial Assignment

Initial Assignment

UserAction

Dispatched

Dispatched

Dispatched

Location

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw

136th PI [Spruce Creek

Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw

136th PI [Spruce Creek

Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw

136th Pl [Spruce Creek

Preserve]

Changed to Alarm

Alarm

Log Entry

Incident priority changed from
<none> to Immediate Fire Assist

Incident 277 was Marked as Read.

User clicked Exit/Save

The following unit(s) is (are)
recommended for assignment:
E31 (00:04:16),DC5
(00:18:28),A103 (00:21:55),R16
(00:18:24),E16 (00:18:25),5Q16
(00:18:28),HM16 (00:18:28),E3
(00:15:44)

The following unit(s) is (are)
cleared from assignment: E3

User clicked Exit/Save
Response Number

(2017-0080404)

Response Number
(2017-0080403)

Response Number
(2017-0080402)

User

AJF

CN

CN

CN

CN

AJF

CN

CN

CN

Page 4 of 9



07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

19:09:52

19:09:52

19:09:52

19:09:52

19:09:59

19:10:00

19:10:06

19:10:07

19:10:07

19:10:15

19:10:51

19:10:53

19:11:04

19:11:07

19:11:10

19:11:12

19:11:12

19:11:38

R16

A103

DC5

E31

DC4

MCFRSafety

Divl

DC4

E31

sQleé

A103

MCFRSafety

Divl

DC5

El6

Report Generated: 07/31/2017 14:20:16

Dispatched

Dispatched

Dispatched

Dispatched

Incident Primary TAC

Channel

UserAction

Dispatched

Dispatched

Dispatched

Responding

Responding

Responding

Reset System Timer

Reset System Timer

Reset System Timer

Reset System Timer

Incident Late

Responding

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th Pl [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th Pl [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th Pl [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek

Response Number
(2017-0080401)

Response Number
(2017-0080400)

Response Number
(2017-0080399)

Response Number
(2017-0080398)

Primary TAC Channel has been
modified from Fire South to Fire
Scene 2.

User clicked Exit/Save

Response Number
(2017-0080405)

Response Number
(2017-0080407)

Response Number
(2017-0080406)

Responding From = MCFR16T

Responding From = SW HWY
484\SW 110TH AVE

Responding From = MCFR16T

[Reset Reason] Crew Late Out Of
Chute [Next Late Check Time]
07/16/2017 20:01:04

[Reset Reason] Crew Late Out Of
Chute [Next Late Check Time]
07/16/2017 20:01:07

[Reset Reason] Crew Late Out Of
Chute [Next Late Check Time]
07/16/2017 20:01:10

[Reset Reason] Crew Late Out Of
Chute [Next Late Check Time]
07/16/2017 20:01:12

Active incident marked as late

Responding From =S MAGNOLIA
AVE\SW 71ST PL

CN

CN

CN

CN

w

AF

CN

CN

CN

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w
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07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017
07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017
07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

Report Generated: 07/31/2017 14:20:16

19:12:15

19:12:18

19:12:20

19:12:30

19:12:31

19:12:58

19:13:21

19:14:06

19:15:36

19:18:33

19:21:43

19:24:47

19:35:05

19:35:07

19:35:19

19:36:40

19:39:50

19:40:44

19:45:36

19:45:41

19:55:28

20:01:04

20:01:17

20:01:23

HM16

R16

R16

E31

DC4

SQ16

E16

HM16

A103

MCFRSafety

Responding

Available

Cancel Vehicle Assig

UserAction

Reconfigure Response

UserAction
UserAction
UserAction
UserAction
UserAction
UserAction
UserAction

At Scene

At Scene

UserAction

At Scene

UserAction
UserAction

At Scene

At Scene

UserAction
Incident Late

Reset System Timer

Reset System Timer

Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw

136th PI [Spruce Creek

Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw

136th PI [Spruce Creek

Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI

Responding From = MCFR16T

Unit Cleared From Incident
2017-047633

Unit Cleared From Incident
2017-047633

User clicked Reconfigure

The following unit(s) is (are)
recommended for assignment:
E31 (00:04:16),DC5
(00:18:28),A103 (00:21:55),E16
(00:18:23),5Q16 (00:18:28),HM16
(00:18:28),E3 (00:15:44)

User clicked Exit/Save
User clicked Exit/Save
User clicked Exit/Save
User clicked Exit/Save
User clicked Exit/Save
User clicked Exit/Save

User clicked Exit/Save

User clicked Exit/Save

User clicked Exit/Save

User clicked Exit/Save

User clicked Exit/Save
Active incident marked as late

[Reset Reason] Hold for Zone Unit
[Next Late Check Time]
07/16/2017 20:51:17

[Reset Reason] Hold for Zone Unit
[Next Late Check Time]
07/16/2017 20:51:23

w

w

w

w

w

AF

AF

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

AF

w

w

w

w

CN

w

w

w

NJ

NJ

NJ
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07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

20:01:30

20:01:36

20:01:53

20:03:24

20:04:56

20:07:20

20:07:22

20:07:31

20:07:37

20:16:44

20:16:46

20:30:24

20:30:26

20:30:27

20:41:52

20:45:38

20:46:12

20:46:14

20:46:15

20:46:17

20:46:18

Divl

DC5

DC5

DC5

MCFRSafety

MCFRSafety

Divl

Divl

A103

A103

DC4

E16

E31

HM16

SQ16

Report Generated: 07/31/2017 14:20:16

Reset System Timer

Reset System Timer

UserAction

UserAction

UserAction

Available

Cancel Vehicle Assig

Available

Cancel Vehicle Assig

Available

Cancel Vehicle Assig

Available

Cancel Vehicle Assig

UserAction
UserAction
UserAction

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th Pl [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th Pl [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

Sw Hwy 200 & Sw
136th PI [Spruce Creek
Preserve]

[Reset Reason] Hold for Zone Unit
[Next Late Check Time]
07/16/2017 20:51:30

[Reset Reason] Hold for Zone Unit
[Next Late Check Time]
07/16/2017 20:51:36

User clicked Exit/Save
User clicked Exit/Save
User clicked Exit/Save

Unit Cleared From Incident
2017-047633

Unit Cleared From Incident
2017-047633

Unit Cleared From Incident
2017-047633

Unit Cleared From Incident
2017-047633

Unit Cleared From Incident
2017-047633

Unit Cleared From Incident
2017-047633

Unit Cleared From Incident
2017-047633

Unit Cleared From Incident
2017-047633

User clicked Exit/Save
User clicked Exit/Save

User clicked Exit/Save

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

KWD

w

w

w

w

w

w

AF

AF

AF

w

CcT

w

w

w

w

w
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07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/17/2017
07/17/2017
07/18/2017
07/18/2017

Edit Log

Date
07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017

07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/16/2017

07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/16/2017
07/16/2017

07/16/2017
07/16/2017

07/16/2017

Custom Time Stamps

No Custom Time Stamps

20:46:18

20:46:20

07:17:14

07:22:36

18:39:55

18:41:51

Time

19:05:40

19:05:41

19:05:41

19:05:41

19:05:41

19:05:41

19:05:41

19:06:35

19:06:49

19:07:44

19:07:44

19:07:44
19:07:45
19:07:45
19:07:55

19:09:11

19:09:12

19:09:59

Response Closed

UserAction
UserAction
UserAction
UserAction
UserAction
Changed
Field From
Address (Blank)
Jurisdiction
Division
Battalion

Response_Area
ResponsePlanType 0
Primary_TAC_Chan

nel

Call_Back_Phone
Caller_Name

Problem

Priority_Description

Priority_Number 0

Pickup_Map_Info

Map_Info pgl55/3C
Read Call False
MethodOfCallRcvd

Caller_Type

Primary_TAC_Chan Fire South

nel

Report Generated: 07/31/2017 14:20:16

Spruce Creek Preserve

Changed
To
/SCP

MCFR

UNINCORPO
RATED
SOUTH FIRE

DISTRICT 4

MCFD ZONE
31

0

Fire South

352-615-
5941

mcchesney,
rita

Y Gas Leak /
Outside Odor

Immediate
Fire Assist

26

pg 210/1C
pg 210/1C
True

7 Digit
Emergency

Citizen

Fire Scene 2

Reason

Premise
Used.

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

Response Disposition:
User clicked Exit/Save
User clicked Exit/Save
User clicked Exit/Save
User clicked Exit/Save

User clicked Exit/Save

Table

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident
Response_Transports
Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

w
w
MV
MV
JF

JF

Workstation

DP20160034

DP20160034

DP20160034

DP20160034

DP20160034

DP20160034

DP20160034

DP20160034

DP20160034

DP20160034

DP20160034

DP20160034
DP20160034
DP20160034
DP20160050

DP20160034

DP20160034

DP20160036

User

AJF

AJF

AJF

AJF

AJF

AJF

AJF

AJF

AJF

AJF

AJF

AJF
AJF
AJF
CN

AJF

AJF

w
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Custom Data Fields

No Custom Data Fields

Case Number

No Case Numbers

Attachments
No Attachments

Dispositions

No Dispositions

Supplemental Person

No Supplemental Persons

Supplemental Property

No Supplemental Property

Supplement Vehicle

No Supplemental Vehicles

Supplemental Weapon

No Supplemental Weapons

Report Generated: 07/31/2017 14:20:16
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